© 2008 Total Frequency Control Ltd., Mill Lane, Storrington, West Sussex, RH20 4NF, UK
Telephone: +44 (0)1903 740000, Fax: +44 (0)1903 742208,
e-mail: sales@tfc.co.uk, url: www.tfc.co.uk
smd POWER INDUCTORS (1 of 5) 220-017-00 April 17th 2008
Type SMTDRS
(1 ~ 1500)µH
#  Compact, low profile
#  Magnetically shielded

SMT DRS 0745 7.0 4.5 4.0 2.0 2.2 2.0 4.0
SMT DRS 1045 10.1 4.5 6.0 3.0 3.2 2.5 5.6
Ordering information
TFC PART NUMBER .... SMT DRS 0628 - 100  M
‘SMT’ .... type: SMT = shielded surface mount power inductor
‘DRS 0628’ .... core size: DRS 0628 = height 2.8mm, diameter 6.0mm
‘100’ .... inductance value code: 100 = 10µH, inductance range (1 ~ 1500)µH
‘M’ .... tolerance: M = 20%, N = 30%
Core size Inductance range Saturation current
DRS0628 (4.7 ~ 100)µH  (1.6 ~ 0.42)A
DRS0728 (3.3 ~ 47)µH   (1.6 ~ 0.54)A
DRS0730 (3.3 ~ 100)µH  (1.8 ~ 0.35)A
DRS0732 (3.3 ~ 1000)µH  (1.9 ~ 0.13)A
DRS0745 (3.3 ~ 1000)µH  (2.3 ~ 0.14)A
DRS1045 (10 ~ 1500)µH  (2.5 ~ 0.22)A
A
A
C